### Touchstone Exploration Inc.

# ("Touchstone" or the "Company")

# Touchstone to Present at the 2018 World Outlook Financial Conference

Touchstone Exploration Inc. (TSX / LSE: TXP), an oil and gas exploration and production company active in the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, is pleased to announce that James Shipka, Chief Operating Officer of Touchstone, will be presenting at the World Outlook Financial Conference on 2 February 2018 in Vancouver, British Columbia.

For more information on the conference, please see link below: http://moneytalks.net/events/world-outlook-conference-2018.html

# Ends

### For further information, please contact:

### **Touchstone Exploration Inc.**

Mr. Paul Baay, President and Chief Executive Officer www.touchstoneexploration.com

#### Camarco (Financial PR)

Nick Hennis / Jane Glover / Monique Perks

### About Touchstone

Touchstone Exploration Inc. is a Calgary based company engaged in the business of acquiring interests in petroleum and natural gas rights, and the exploration, development, production and sale of petroleum and natural gas. Touchstone is currently active in onshore properties located in the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago. The Company's common shares are traded on the Toronto Stock Exchange and the AIM market of the London Stock Exchange under the symbol "TXP".

Tel: +1 (403) 750-4487

Tel: +44 (0) 203 757 4980